VILLAGE OF WATERLOO RESOLUTION NO. 09-14-21-09

WHEREAS, Travis Harlow, Fire Chief, has approached the Board of Trustees with a need to purchase supplies for the Fire Department from Tango Tango; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees is in agreement with Harlow that the items on the attached quote are needed:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF WATERLOO, NEBRASKA, AS FOLLOWS:

THAT, the attached quote is hereby approved in the amount of \$19,900.

PASSED THIS H DAY OF SEPTEMBEY, 2021.

ATTEST:

Village of Waterloo

Melissa Smith Village Clerk ORPORTAL MARINES

Bill Rotert
Vice-Chairperson



Waterloo Fire Department Tango Tango Quote

Waterloo Fire Department

21915 S 96TH ST

NE 68103

United States

TJ Korpela

Assistant Chief

tj.korpela@waterloofire.ne.gov

402.312.0334

Reference: 20210910-133313654

Quote created: September 10, 2021

Quote expires: October 10, 2021

Quote created by: Beck Mitchell

Vice President of Sales

beck@tangotango.net

+1 (256) 665-9991

Products & Services

Item & Description	SKU	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
TangoTango Radio Integration	tangotango-radio-inte-	4	\$4,000.00	\$10,800.00
Per Channel	gration(2-year)		/ two	/ two years
			years	after
				\$5,200.00
				discount
				for 2 years
Push-To-Talk Users	push-to-talk-users-(2-	65	\$144.00 /	\$9,100.00 /
Per User	year)		two years	two years
				after \$260.00
				discount
				for 2 years
Activation & Setup Fees One Time Fee	activation-&-setup-fees	4	\$250.00	\$0.00
	·			after
				\$1,000.00
				discount

Subtotals

Per two year subtotal \$19,900.00

after \$5,460.00 discount

One-time subtotal \$0.00

after \$1,000.00 discount

Total \$19,900.00

Purchase Terms

Subscription Start Date: 10/1/2021 Subscription End Date: 9/30/2023

Payment Frequency: 2 year term
Payment Terms: Net30 from receipt of invoice

*Customer's billing cycle will commence as of the date listed above.

*Billing cycle, for purposes of prorating and payment deadline determination for additional users added during contract period, is monthly.

*Additional users may be added anytime in blocks of 5.

Tango Tango End User License Agreement

Questions? Contact me



Beck Mitchell Vice President of Sales beck@tangotango.net +1 (256) 665-9991

Tango Tango 7800 Madison Blvd, Suite 702 Huntsville, AL 35806 US

Download quote

Print quote